20 LC 121 0006

House Resolution 890

By: Representatives Williams of the 145th, Kelley of the 16th, Jones of the 47th, Martin of the 49th, Douglas of the 78th, and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Morris "Mo" Clyde Lewis III; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, born on October 21, 1969, Morris "Mo" Clyde Lewis III is a former football
- 3 linebacker who played in the National Football League (NFL) for 13 seasons with the New
- 4 York Jets; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Lewis began his career as a star player at the University of Georgia, where he
- 6 sported the number 57, a number he would carry into his professional career; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Lewis played 200 games as a Jet, the third longest tenure in franchise history,
- 8 and was one of the most loved team players and captains of his time; and
- 9 WHEREAS, he was a three-time Pro Bowler, the New York Jets defensive captain from
- 10 1997–2003, and was named to the NFL All-Pro team after the 1998 season; and
- 11 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the phenomenal career and
- 12 accomplishments of this extraordinary Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 13 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 14 the members of this body commend Morris "Mo" Clyde Lewis III for his many outstanding
- 15 athletic accomplishments and extend best wishes for his continued happiness.
- 16 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 18 Morris "Mo" Clyde Lewis III.